
Hazardous Waste 
Collection Events  

2024 SCHEDULE

Guide created by the Tri-County Hazardous Waste & Recycling Program - tricountyrecycle.com
along with Hood River Garbage Service - hoodrivergarbage.com
and The Dalles Disposal Service - thedallesdisposal.com

To Pre-Register: Households – tricountyrecycle.com/HR&TD  |  Businesses – tricountyrecycle.com/biz
All Events are open to households and businesses of Hood River, Wasco, and Sherman Counties only.

Electronics Collection, 
Composting & Shredding

Hood River
Registration:
Households and small businesses 
must pre-register. Small businesses 
must pre-register at least one week 
in advance.

Event Location: Hood River Transfer 
Station • 3440 Guignard Dr

Dates & Times:

Fri, May 17 9am-2pm

Fri, Aug 16 9am-2pm

Fri, Nov 15 9am-2pm

Rural Households & Businesses
Registration:  Only small businesses need to pre-register one week in advance.

Dates, Times & Locations:

Sat, Apr 6 10am-2pm Maupin: South Wasco High School • 699 4th St

Sat, Apr 13 10am-2pm Parkdale: Fire Department • 4895 Baseline Dr

Fri, Apr 26 10am-2pm Moro: Road Dept • 4th & Hood St

Sat, Apr 27 10am-2pm Dufur: Barlow Ranger District, 780 Court St

Sat, Jun 8 10am-2pm Cascade Locks: East Gate Park • 95 Wa Na Pa St

Sat, Sep 7 10am-2pm Odell: Mid Valley Market • 3380 Odell Hwy

Sat, Sep 14 10am-2pm Tygh Valley: Fire Department • 5773 Fairgrounds Rd

Sat, Sep 28 10am-2pm Mosier: Mosier Community School • 3rd Ave

Fri, Oct 25 10am-2pm Wasco: Wasco Event Center • 903 Barnett St

Ag Producers and Small Businesses
Registration:  Must pre-register one week in advance

Dates, Times & Locations:

Fri, Apr 26 10am-2pm Moro: Road Dept • 4th & Hood St

Wed, Oct 23 10am-2pm Hood River:  
Hood River Transfer Station • 3440 Guignard Dr

Thu, Oct 24 10am-2pm
The Dalles:  
The Dalles Disposal Service • 1317 West 1st St

Fri, Oct 25 10am-2pm Wasco: Wasco Event Center • 903 Barnett St

The Dalles
Registration:
Households and small businesses 
must pre-register. Small businesses 
must pre-register at least one week 
in advance.

Event Location: The Dalles Disposal 
Service • 1317 West 1st St

Dates & Times:

Sat, May 18 9am-2pm

Sat, Aug 17 9am-2pm

Sat, Nov 16 9am-2pm

Oil & Latex Paint  •  Yard & Garden Products  •  Household Cleaners & Chemicals  •  Hair Dye 
Automotive Fluids  •  Old Gas & Kerosene  •  Pool & Spa Chemicals  •  Hobby Solvents & Glues 

Propane Bottles & Tanks  •  All Batteries  •  Ballasts, Fluorescent Tubes & CFL Bulbs  •  E-Waste 
Thermostats & Thermometers  •  Fire Extinguishers  •  Cell Phones  •  Unwanted Medicines

Get rid of unwanted dangerous 
and hazardous materials

FREE!


